

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4699/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2012 in LPA No.2122/2011, dated 28/01/2013 in CM No.299/2013 in LPA No.2121/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. ESSEN DEINKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

The application for permission to file the special leave petition is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, the special leave petition as also on the petitioner's prayer for interim relief, returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner's application for conversion shall not be decided by the competent authority.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No..../2013 (CC No.4345/2013) titled Bhushan Power and Steel Limited vs. Chandigarh Administration and Others etc.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master

| |
| |