

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10217-10219/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2012 in LPA No.2064/2011,LPA No.2118/2011 dated 28/01/2013 in LPA No.2121/2011,CM No.299/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11733-11734 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11765-11766 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11767-11768 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11769-11770 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11771-11772 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11773-11774 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11775-11776 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11777-11778 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11779-11780 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11781-11782 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11783-11784 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11785-11786 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.10287-10288 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Radhika Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

These petitions are directed against the interlocutory orders passed by the Division Bench of the Punjab and Haryana High Court in the matter of conversion of the plots allotted to the petitioners.

Notices of the special leave petitions have been served upon

the respondents in some of the matters but none has appeared on their behalf.

We have heard Ms.Radhika Gautam, the instructing counsel of Shri Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel for the petitioners and perused the record.

Ms. Radhika Gautam informed the Court that the Letters Patent Appeals pending before the Division Bench of the High Court are being heard on day-to-day basis.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the special leave petitions are disposed of with a request to the High Court to decide the Letters Patent Appeal as early as possible.

Till the disposal of the Letters Patent Appeals, the interim orders passed by this Court shall remain operative.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master